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—. £# / TABLE FRAME

5 5 HE
e EOHE % W NAME OF PARTS oY
1 [300794 REFIER Table Frame 1
2 140703020 4R (ElEREA)D)  [Set Collar 6
3 [N01010 2 HE M12 Nut M12 5
4 140731001 iisik 2t Foot Holder 5
9 140735007 B e Belt pulley 1
10 [702110 Bzl Motor 1
11 40735001 ke Belt pulley 1
12 40735002 V T V-belt 1
13 40711001 i Drawer 1
14 40730001 avit Air Gun 1
15 40736001 RaEE L Fitting 1
17 40732002 AR Treadle plate 1
18 40730002 BEAR T Foot Switch 5.
20  |407S17004 EEAR [E 2 S25T M4*20 [Screw M4x20 4
21  [NO01015 ¥2 £} M4 Nut M4 4

40701001 =B () Cover Plate Bracket 1
23 40701118 iR EE () Cover Plate Bracket 1
407530001 1Ehigke (KD Shoulder Bolt 2
24 1407S30031 1EshiRfE (3D Shoulder Bolt 2
25 140711002 bt Cover Plate 1
26 407530002 BRET Screw 4
27 40732003 BAHANK R Tablepllate without pellon feed 1
28 40732004 Hi& Table plate 1
29 40732005 R Table plate 1
40712001 W ER NA10-12 Slideplate 1
31 40712021 1 EhR NA14-16 Slideplate 1
32 [N01002 B2 R M4 Nut M4 2
33 40712002 oA AR Pocket Guide Spring 1
33-1 |40730054 Wik Magnet 1
34 1407804001 +FUTLI2ET M4*12 |Screw M4x12 2
35 14073000300 SR Filter Regulator 1
38 40730004 IR K Main Switch 1
39 |407S17006 SHE EIBET M4*15 |Screw M4x15 iy
43 4070110900  [HIKEBHLZEEM Bracket 1
44 4070111000  [WlSk3T48 3k Bracket 1
45 14070111100 WLk 287 38424 [Shoulder Bolt 2
46 140711011 L B /a5 Cover Plate 1
48 140732010 TEREHR Cover Plate 1
49 ~ |W01016 #H M12 Washer M12 B
50 40732007 1w pulley 4
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—. 1&ZHH / TRANSMISSION MECHANISM

i L A NAME OF PARTS .
NO. CODE QTY
1 140733002  [HEEFHHL Clamping Motor 1
2 [W01009  [HH M5 Washer M5 8
3 [S05083 W N FBRET M5*30 Screw M5x30 4
4 140701002  |HBEIHLE ER Motor Plate 1
5 [407N01001 |H4%H42EE M5 Nut M5 4
6 |S10006 BRET M5*6 Screw M5x6 10
7 140735003  |i5% Drive Pulley 1
8 [W01009 BH M5 Washer M5 10
9 S05068 P75 FUEET M5*20 Screw M5x20 2
10 40701003 5Bk Rear Arm 1
11 40701004 |k " Bracket 1
13 [S05034 7N FERET M5*15 Screw M5x15 4
14 [W01018 R M10 Washer M10 4
15 [N01014 WEEE M5 Nut M5 2
16 [S05035 A7 FARET M5*25 Screw M5x25 2
17 [S05076 7S FIZET M8*40 Screw M8x40 2
18 [L02020 S 7S A BRET M10*30 Screw M10x30 4
19 40709001  [FEHLF%h Linear Motor Bearing 1
20 40722001  [RcGR bR Rubber Bumper 2,
21 [S05071 BRET M6*20 Screw M6x20 1
22 [W01010 s M8 Washer M8 10
23 [S05076 IS FI25T M8*40 Screw M8§x40 8
24 140701005 [ %8 Switch Bracket 2
25 40730005  [NPN Ff3¢ Switch 1
26 |S10006 7N FARET M5*6 Screw M5x%6 1
27 [W01001 M4 Washer M4 1

40701006  [FTEEHR Front Arm 1

40730021 8T Taper Pin 1
29 140730022 5T Taper Pin 1
30 (40711009 SRS Cable channel 1
32 14073000600 Wi’ H R Solenoid Valve 1
36 |S05064 7N FRET M4*30 Screw M4x30 4
37 40728004 |4 2% Fitting 1 1
38 140736018 | D6 TATERL (1 SM240) [Fitting 1
39 |S10006 BZET M5*6 Screw M5x6 2
40 [S05068 WS FEEET M5*20 Screw M5x20 o
41 140735004  [ig% Pulley 1
42 140724001  |fh& L-1680HH Ball Bearing 2
45 140702001 | Shaft 1







EEN

SEATHEA /| CLAMP

fif CﬁD;E% 2z W NAME OF PARTS g!l%
1 |40730034 'Sl MA16*10 Cylinder 16x10 1
2 407S30003 |BR4e Bolt 1
3 14073600400 | @4 AT S BL (MS) Fitting 2
4 14075830004 |[IR4% Screw 1
5 40736005 (BB AISRETEL Ball Joint 6mm ]
6 N01014 IR EE MS Nut M5 1
7 140708001  [EL7 IR Set Collar 4
8 [S10006 B2ET M5*6 Screw M5x%6 4

40703001 | B Sleeve 1

9 140703022 |EH Sleeve 1
10 40701007  |A B Left Clamp arm 1
12 140701008  [£138 Right Clamp arm 1
14 [S10010 BEET M5*10 Screw M5x10 6
15 N01014 WERE M5 Nut M5 4
16 140702002 |4 Shaft 1
17 140736006 |Y JEUE#k Connector Y-PK 1
18 140736007 [T B &3k Connector T-PK 1
20 40702003 [k Shaft 2
21 [HO05012 K& "C"Clip 4
22 40729002 |k Clamp arm holder 2
23 40701009 [SHELX Cylinder Bracket 2
24 140730008  |TET SDA32*10 Cylinder 32x10 2
25 140736008 | @4 AT L Fiiting 4
26 [N01012 W2 EE M6 Nut M6 4
27 [L02016 WEET M6*25 Screw M6x25 2
28 140736009  |P4 TRk (BB M5) Fitting 18
30 300797 JeH MR Clamp housing 1
31 40736010 |94 ARRAAERL (BEIMS) [Fitting, 8
32 40735008  |[FZBHT Timing Belt 1
33 [40701011 R Clamp 2
34 |S05061 25T M4*15 Screw M4x15 2
35 14073000900 |k 715 4% Mounting Bracket 1
38 40736011 | ®6 THEEL (M58840  [Fitting g
41 [40736003 | D6 THEEL (1 LD [Fitting 1
43 S05064 B2ET M4*30 Screw M4x30 6
44 40736004 | @4 ALETSEEL (BRSMS) [Flow Control 4
45 407812002 | AR 2 = 824T Fitting 3
46 140728003 [VHS A Washer 10
47 |40730012  |XUBICHAMR (7 471D Base plate 1
48 40730013  |XUE LR Selenoit Valve 7
49 [407S30030 |EHERET Screw 5
52 1805072 BRET M6*30 Screw M6x30 8
54 140701112 |3 %2 Holder 1
55 [W01003 [ M6 Washer M6

156 161910005  [SEk Fitting 1
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. EBALE (4 /PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM (L)

F5 # = =2
Ay S 2 & NAME OF PARTS oTY
1 (40730014 UL 1510 Cylinder 15x10 1
2 140736009 o4 TEHELMS) Fitting 2
3 140736004 O4 AT EEL (840 M5) |Flow control 1
4 40701013 RS Cylinder Bracket 1
5 |S05061 $BLT M4*15 Screw M4x15 2

6  |W01001 B M4 Washer M4 13
7 140726001 5 U [ 4 Taper Pin 1
8  |40730015 SUEL 17%12 Cylinder 17x12 1
9 40736009 o4 5EHEL (M3 Fitting )
11 [S10016 H25] M4*5 Screw M4x5 3
12 |40702004 Hh Pin 1
13 40702005 B Taper Pin 1
14 140701014 ekl Flap clamp 1
15 140722002 i Rubber Strip 1
16 40705001 FLAT Lever 1
17 40703002 B30 Bushing 1
19 [40701015 IR Cover plate 1
20 40703003 ESE] Sleeve 2
21 40701016 ek Holder 1
23 140708002 I Set collar 1
24 140701017 [i3 Plate ]
25  |S05059 A7 Fi RS IRET Ma*12 Screw M4x12 2
26 |407517008 KR E] M4*6 Screw M4x6 4
27  |S05085 I2ET M6¥15 Screw M6x15 1
28 40712018 b Plate 1
29 140712004 bl Workholder bar 1
30 40701018 ok Clamp left 1
31 40722003 LSS Clamp Mat 1
32 407517003 HEE] M3*4 Screw M3x4 3
33 |407S30005 2 Bolt 1
34 (40701019 s Clamp arm 1
35 40701020 L Cover plase 1
36 140727001 P Spring 1
37 |407S17006 PRET M4*15 Screw M4x15 4
38 N01015 2 £ M4 Nut M4 2
39 [S05062 BE4T M4*20 Screw M4x20 1
41 40701021 J7iR Bracket 1
42 1407S15001 1EET M8*15 Screw M8x15 1
43 [NO1011 48} M8 Nut M8 1
44  [S05034 $25T M5*15 Screw M5x15 2
45  |W01009 & M5 ‘Washer M5 2
46  [S05034 B2ET M5*15 Screw M5x15 4
47  [W01009 M5 ‘Washer M5 2
48 140712006 Latiit-dat Brush Blade 1
49 140701022 Vi Left Plate 1
50 |W01001 = M4 Washer M4 2
51  [S05057 HEE] Ma*6 Screw M4x6 2
52 |407S15011 WEE] M4*5 Screw M4x5 1
53 140701023 it Plate 1
54 140702006 i Shaft 1
55 [S05053 LRET M3*15 Screw M3x15 1
56 [NO1013 2R M3 Nut M3 1
57 140730016 FHMB R Reflective Tape 1
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L. EMHE () /PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM( R )

F5 % 5
NO, SAP CODE % & NAME OF PARTS (?T%
1 40730014 S 15%10 Cylinder 15x10 1
2 40736009 b4 FEFELMS) Fitting 1
3 40736004 4 TFTEIEEL. (B4 M5) [Flow Control 2
4 40701128 UL - Cylinder Bracket 1
5 IS05061 BRE] M4*15 Screw M4x15 2
6 [W01001 B M4 Washer M4 2
7 40726001 Ear Rk Notched Taper Pin 1
8 40730015 AL 1712 Cylinder 17x12 1
9 140736009 P4 TEEL (MS) Fitting 2
11 [S10016 BEE] M4*5 Screw M4x5 3
12 140702004 h Pin 1
13 [40702005 B Taper Pin 1
14 40701014 LSS Clamp 1
15 [40722002 i Rubber Strip ]
16 40705001 AT HT Lever 1
17 40703002 £15 Bushing 1
19 140701015 Edid Cover plate 1
20 40703003 ESyE] Sleeve 2
21 40701016 T Holder 1
23 40708002 KEZS Set collar 1
24 40701024 [ Plate 1
25  [S05059 BZET M4*12 Screw M4x12 2
26 1407517008 T FUULIRET Ma*6 Screw M4x6 4
27 [S05085 i24] M6*15 Screw M6x15 1
28 40712003 [3 Plate 1
29 |40712004 gt Workholder Bar 1
30 40701025 yoPaiil Clamp right 1
31 40722003 R Clamp Mat 1
32 1407517003 2T M3*4 Screw M3x4 3
33 407830005 Lo Bolt 1
34 40701019 EA ik ] Clamp arm 1
35 40701020 it Cover plate 1
36 140727001 P Spring 1
37 [407S17006 $24T M4*15 Screw Mdx15 4
38  [N01015 IR M4 Nut M4 1
39 305062 IRET M4*20 Screw M4x20 1
41 40701021 TR Bracket 1
42 1407515001 I24] M8*15 Screw M8x15 1
43 [No1011 i1} M3 Nut M8 1
44 505034 BRET M5*15 Screw M5x15 2
45 [W01009 FH M5 Washer M5 2
46 [S05034 BR4T M5*15 Screw M5x15 4
47 __[W01009 &5 M5 Washer M5 2
48 140712007 Lihg R Brush Blade 1
49 140701026 iR Plate Right 1
50 [W01001 #hH M4 Washer M4 2
51 [S05058 WEET M4*10 Screw M4x10 2
52 [S10016- BRAT M4*5 Screw M4x5 1
53 140701023 [ Plate 1
54 40702006 ki Shaft 1
55 |S05053 BRET M3*15 Screw M3x15 1
56 N01013 iz g M3 Nut M3 1
57 40730016 et 2 5 1 Reflective Tape 1
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75~ B3 4/ CLAMP HOLDER

EEE i
iy L = % NAME OF PARTS e

1 40712003 R Plate 1

2 |S05058 BEE] M4*10 Screw M4x10 4

4 140701027 S K Guide 1

5 140701028 J 2 Clamp 1

6  [S10005 BEET M3*3 Screw M3x3 4

7 |S10016 FHETRET M4*s Screw M4x5 2

8 140701029 FEE Guide Bracket 4

1
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. M1 / TAB KNIFE ASSEMBLY

75 k5 B NAME OF PARTS AR
NO. CODE QTY
1 140701030 [HE+L4R Support Bracket 1
2 |S05086 EZET M8*45 Screw M8x45 9
4 1407S16001 |FFE4£I2FF M8 ~ M8 Guide Nut .
5 [W01010 HH M8 Washer M8 3
6 (40701031  |[EH#R Base plate 1
7 (40701032 |42 Right Flange 1
8 40701033  |Sr48 Holder 1
9 [S05035 B2E] M5*25 Screw M5x25 1
10 (W02001 HERF M5 Spri.washer M5 6
11 140726002 4447 Pin 5
12 140705002 E Draw Scahft 2
13 140730017  [SHET 16%60 Cylinder 16x60 )
14 140736024 | P6 A EHEL (M5 240 |Fitting 4
16 40730005 |FF¢ Switch B
19 40703004 |[Ef Sleeve Bearing 2
21 40701035 |37 Slide Bracket 1
23 (WO01001 [} M4 Slide Bracket Comp 4
24 [S05061 BRET M4*15 Screw M4x15 4
25 40709002  |[&EE Roller 2
26 [S10013 $24T M6*6 Screw M6x6 2
27 [S05087 B2E] M5*12 Screw M5x12 4
28 140709003 | E5ha% Actuator 2
29 40709004 |SFF Guide Bar )
31 [S05058 EE] M4*10 Screw M4x10 4
32 4070103600 |37 2Z8 Bracket i
33 140702007  |[P.OER Privot Shaft 2
34 [S05064 BZ4] M4*30 Screw M4x30 4
35 140702008 %l Shaft 2
37 40701037 ek Slide Bracket 1
41 (40701038  |#hsk Pointer 2
42 [S08003 BZ2ET M3*5 Screw M3x5 2
44 [N01013 BERE M3 Nut M3 2
45 (W01002 Hh M3 Washer M3 2
46 40701039  |JJ4E 10.12MM Knife carrier 10.12mm 2

40719001  |J] 10MM Tab Knife 10 2
47 140719014  |7] 14MM Tab Knife 14 )

40719002 ] 10MM Tab Knife 10 )
48 140719013 7] 14MM Tab Knife 14 2
63 |W01001 HH M4 Washer M4 4
64 |S05064 BRET M4*30 Screw M4x30 1
66 40708008  [34pE Set Collar 8

14
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J\. #BIHi3E%E / PATCH GUIDE

’Eg ?ogj;z % & NAME OF PARTS ?T%
1 4073001800 4T Lamp 3
40701126 B Holder 3
16 |407S30033 LESE ] Holder 3
17 [S05061 24T M4*15 Screw M4x15 3
18  [40701041 Je 8 Clamp 3
19 [S05063 BEE] M4*25 Screw M4x25 3
20 [s10016 ligsT Mars Screw M4xS 6
21 140701042 RE Support 1
22 |40701043 SRIIEXE __[Patch guide holder 1
23 [S05034 24T M5*15 Screw M5x15 .
24 407530008 hr R Bolt 1
25 [B04017 HiA& 60017 IBall bearing 4
40701044 Bz Swing arm 1
26 40703023 HE Sleeve Bearing 1
27 INO1010 2 M12 [Nut M12 1
28 [W01016 #H MI12 Washer M12 1
31 [407N01003 g M6 Nut M6 2
32 805072 BEET M6%30 Screw M6x30 1
34 |40701045 B3 Clamp 1
35 40724002 AR Roll 1
36 [S05084 BT M6*25 Screw M6x25 1
37 40730005 3l Switch 3
38 |40701046 B Holder 1
39 [W01001 $H M4 'Washer M4 2
40 805059 B24T Ma*12 - Screw M4x12 2
41 407530009 <5 Bolt 1
42 40736005 aH RS AL 6mm Ball joint 1
44 40701047 YA Holder 1
45 |S05068 24T M5*20 Screw M5x20 1
47 140703006 =T Bushing 1
48 40701048 [ Plate ’ 1
50 40730019 “HL 16*80 Cylinder 16x80 2
51 140736004 MATSEEL Flow Control 4
52 [S05085 [BR4T M6*15 Screw M6x15 7
54 140701049 R Bracket 1
55 40753001000 RRA Bolt and Nut 1
56 [40701050 RHE Pivot Arm 1
57 407530011 L Shoulder Bolt 1
58  |40701051 RHE Pivot Arm 1
59 1407516002 FRRERE M10 Cup nut 1
62 40701052 R Angel Bracket 1
63  [NOID11 B2 M8 [Nut M8 2
65 40701053 iR Bracket 1
66 [S05071 BRET M6*20 Screw M6x20 4
67 407516003 PRI B M12 Cup Nut M12 1
68  [L02019 BRET M8*25 Screw M8x20 1
70 40708003 B3 Clamp Bracket 1
71 40701130 atlisz Cylinder Holder 1.
72 140701131 TAT Draw Scahft 1
74 161300006 BRI K Switch 1
75 161300007 BlEdE Clip 1

16
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. #iaBsEM/ PATCH GUIDE ASSEMBLY

e

s

U

=4
s, o % W NAME OF PARTS OTY
1 40701054 X5 Holder 1
3 IN01014 2L M5 Nut M5 2
4 [S05064 BZ24T M4*30 Screw M4x30 2
5 1S05068 BEET M5*20 Screw M5x20 2
6 40727002 HE Spring 2
7 140712008 LM Slide plate (left) 1
8 40712009 VEyiT Slide plate (right) 1
9  1407S17002 25T M3*6 Screw M3x6 6
10 407815003 B2E] M4*25 Screw M4x25 1
11 [N01015 12 B M4 Nut M4 2
12 N01013 P2 EE M3 Cup Nut M3 6
13 40701055 A48 10-12 Holder 10-12 Left 1
14 40701056 H X4 10-12 Holder 10-12 Right 1
15 40701129 FHR Patch guide 1
40712010 [10MM XUthi2 Double weit 1
40712011 12MM XU Double weit 1
16 140712012 10MM #0554 Single weit jacket 1
40712013 12MM HI5i4 Single weit jacket 1
40712024 14MM XUL5i4 Double weit 1
40712023 14MM HLIE 17 Single weit jacket 1
17 [407S17005 BEE] M2*4 Screw M2x4 2
18 407504002 B24] M3*8 Screw M3x8 8
19 407N01002 B2 B} M4 Nut M4 13

18
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+. Fr¥Es| §35%/ PATCH GUIDE ASSEMBLY FOR ZIPPER SEWING SYSTEM

s =5 A S NAME OF PARTS i
NO. CODE QTY
1 40701057 SREFH Patch Guide 1
2 IN01015 2 EF M4 Nut M4 1
3 407815003 HEET M4*25 Screw M4x25 1
4  W01001 #H M4 ‘Washer M4 3
5 407817004 WRE] M4*5 Screw M4x5 3
6 40712014 G| FEE Zipper guide ]
7 40712015 T hEs| SRR Zipper guide 1
8§ 140712016 . HRR Slide plate (right) 1
9 40712017 =y Slide plate (left) ]
10 40701058 s Holder (left) 1
11 |407S17002 BRET M3*6 Screw M3x6 4
12 40701059 VRS Holder (right) 1
13 40702009 Hh Shaft 1
14 IN0O1002 W2} M5 Nut M5 2
15  1407S15004  [EBET M4*10 Screw M4x10 1
16 14075815005 BRET M4*15 Screw Mdx15 2
17 40727002 PR Spring g
18 407515005 BEE] M4*15 Screw M4x15 2
19 [S05061 B24T M4*15 Screw M4x15 1
20 40701060 48 14MM Holder 14mm 1

40701061 4 16MM Holder 16mm 1
21 40712014 XG4 Double weit 1
23 407517002 IZE] M3*6 Screw M3x6 1
24 |407S17005 HZET M2*4 Screw M2x4 1
25 40712015 PSS E Zipper guide 1

20




Pk 2

JK5878 ~F-4% [ 4)) JF 48 ML

2




+—. PreEtEsh3EE / ZIPPER FEEDING ASSEMBLY

J;?‘E ?:0 fE AR NAME OF PARTS QT%
1 40701062 X Holder 1
2 40701063 SR Holder 1
3 S05034 IRE] M5*15 Screw M5x15 2
4 S05058 B2AT M4*10 Screw M4x10 1
5 140701064 S Guide 1
6  [N01013 25 M3 Nut M3 6
7 40709005 Ed Guide 1
8 [40709006 RAEFT Controirod 1
9 140705003 L3 Shaft 2
10 [S05054 25T M3*20 Screw M3x20 .
12 4073002000 (zCiEs Cover 1
14 40701065 FiR Guide 1
15 [S05061 B25T M4*15 Screw Mdx15 1
16 140708004 i M3 Set Collar M3 2
17 1S05056 B2E] M3*35 Screw M3x35 2
18 40701066 i Lever 1
19 S05066 WEE] M5*6 Screw M5x6 1
20 40702010 Hh Shaft 1
21 40724003 RS A Ball bearing 2
22 |40725001 e Roller 1
23 140729003 3 "C"Clip 1
24 1407530012 HEET Screw 1
25 1805068 24T M5*20 Screw M5x20 2
26 40722003 EH Bushing 1
27 S08004 IEE] Md*6 Screw M4x6 1
28 40701067 MEhLEE Clamp Plate  » 1
29 [S05035 $25T M5*25 Screw M5x25 1
30 40727003 T Spring 1
31 407515001 24T M8*15 Screw M8x15 1
32 |W01010 5 M8 Washer M8 1
33 1407516004 M AR M8 Cup Nut M8 1
34 4073300300 fu i AL Zipper Feed Motor 1
35 40733005 1R Stop 1
36 W01009 # M5 'Washer M5 1
37 40701068 AR Cover Plate H
38 40705004 & Pipe 7
40 |40701069 R Cover Plate 1
41 140701070 TR Bracket 1
42 140701071 FH Clamp 1
43 [S05071 24T M6*20 Screw M6x20 2
44 'W01010 3 M8 ‘Washer M8 1
45  [NO1O11 21 M8 INut M8 1
46 140708005 B Nut 1
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+ . FEEBIT)EEE / ZIP CUTTING ASSEMBLY

il k5 % NAME OF PARTS AR
NO. CODE QTY
1 40719003 7] Knife 1
2 140728001 i X R B Lockwasher 1
3 1407830013 WRET Screw 1
4 NO1012 i2EE M6 Nut M6 3
5 140719004 7] Knife 1
6 |[W01009 #HE M5 Washer M5 2
7 [S05034 WEET M5*15 Screw M5x15 2
8 140701073 bz Holder 1
9 140736011 Y RIS Rk Fork crown 6mm 1
10 40736012 LY Bolt 1
11 [S05072 B2ET M6*30 Screw M6x30 1
12 [S04023 B2ET M4*50 Screw M4x50 4
13 40730021 AL 20%25 Cylinder 20x25 1
14 40736003 = sk Flow Control 5/4 4
15 40729004 & "C"Clip 1
16 140701074 B2 Holder a 1
17 [407S30014 AL es Bolt 3
18  [W01009 R MS Washer M5 1
19 |407S17006 BRET M5*20 Screw M5x20 1
20 |407S30015 BRET Screw 1
21 40724004 TRERSA Ball bearing 2
22 140701075 Eld Cover Plate 1
23 140730005 INPN Bt Ff 2% Switch 1
24 140730022 PNP #2125 Switch . 1
25 140736003 SERK Fitting 1/8-6 1
26 14073600400 SRk Fitting 5/4 4
27  |S05063 W2ET M4*25 Screw M4x25 4
28 40730023 2 JE BRI Base Plate 1
29 14073001100  |HAiW HLREIE Selenoit Valve 5/2 5
30 40730024 L 16*50 Cylinder 16x50 1
31 40701076 =i Cover Plate 1
32 [S05061 BRET M4*15 Screw M4x15 2
33 [N01005 W25 M4 Nut M4 1
34 [W01003 #HE M6 Washer M6 1
35  [NO01012 2L M6 Nut M6 1
36 140736020 Y BV HHL Clevis 1
37 40736012 e Bolt 1
39  [S05075 24T M8*30 Screw M8x30 s
40 40701077 AR 1
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T=. BE53HE / VACUUM SYSTEM WITH PELON FEED

= = =
’Eg EFOSE = NAME OF PARTS fﬁ,

1 40701078 biid Plate 1
2 40701079 Edicd Cover Plate 1
3 407517001 BR4ET M4*10 Screw M4x10 4
4 40727004 P Spring 1
5 40719005 71 Knife 1
6 |407s30016 [y Fitting Bolt 1
7 40709011 T Guide 1
8 40712016 AR Cover Plate 1
9 S05053 WEET M3#*15 Screw M3x15 3
10 [S05051 BEAT M3*6 Screw M3x6 3
12 407515006 EET M6*60 Screw M6x60 3
15 40724005 R ER AR Ball bearing 1
22 140702011 h Shaft 2
23 40703007 B Bushing 2
24 140703008 ESNE) Shaft 1
26 40701080 L= Bracket 2
27 |S05057 BEET M4*6 Screw M4x6 4
28 140702012 i Shaft 1
30 40709007 TR Guide 1
31 40727005 HE Spring 1
32 40712017 B3 Cover Plate 1
33 |S08004 $25T M4*6 Screw M4x6 1
34 140701081 sz Knife holder . 1
35 407817001 HEET M4*10 Screw M4x10 1
36 40719006 7 Knife 1
37 (805059 BRET M4*12 Screw Mdx12 2
39 40703009 EH Bushing 6
40 140701082 AEHR Bearing Bracket 2
43 407515003 WZET M4#*25 Screw M4x25 1
44 40701083 7 Cylinder Carrier 1
46 |S05061 WELT M4*15 Screw M4x15 2
47 |40730025 SHEL 16%10 Cylinder 16x10 1
49 4073600400 SEREL Fitting 5/4 1
50 40728002 SR M3 Spring Washer M3 » 4
51 |S05055 TEET M3*30 Screw M3=30 4
52 140703010 ESyE] Bushing 1
53 40722004 1EZhH Drive Shaft 1
55 40708006 E=li] Set Collar 2
56 140703011 EH Bushing 2
57 40701084 AFE R Bearing Bracket 1
59 40701085 HER Bearing Bracket 1
61 40725002 G sh il Shaft 1
62 |S05065 $24T M4*40 Screw M4 x40 2
63 140709008 iR Guide 1
64 |40701086 HLEE Housing 1
66 1407530017 B Bolt 1
67 40725003 S Gear Rack 1
68  |S05052 BE4T M3*10 Screw M3x10 3
69 140730026 SR 12%25 Cylinder 12x25 1
70 40736010 D4 AL AL Flow Control 5/4 2
71 40701087 i Cover Plate 1
72 140730027 L 12%6 Cylinder 12x6 1
75 140702013 i Shaft 1
76 14073600400 SEEL Fitting 5/4 2
77 1S05064 BEET M4*30 Screw M4x30 4
78 40701088 EE3 Holder 1
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V0. B3 E 3 E/ SCROLL

}j ; c{cb)FD: % NAME OF PARTS QT%
1 S05058 W2ET Screw 1
2 1407816005 W R} Nut 1
3 40722005 BIRER Clamp Bushing 1
6 40711004 B Disk 1
7 140702014 il Shaft 1
8 40701090 B Holder 1
9  W01009 HFH M5 Washer M5 4
10 [S05034 WEET Screw ]
11 407830018 Bolt 1
16 |S05068 Screw 1
| 17 40701089 Support 1
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T, #f%E / GARMENT REMOVER ASSEMBLY

ﬁ:? 5 T SR NAME OF PARTS HE
NO. CODE QTY
5 40701093 R Holder 1
6 140730029 JEH b Photocell 1
7 805055 $2ET M3*30 Screw M3x30 1
25 140702019 Hh Shaft 1
29 40701091 Je B Clamp 1
33 [S05084 BRET M6*25 Screw Mé6x25 2
35 140705005 H Tube 1
37 140736003 HEESL Flow Control 1
38 161910004 HELNE Tube 1
44 140701092 E L HR Holder 1
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Tree

LR 411 / VALVES

PR e % NAME OF PARTS HE

NO.| CODE QTY
40736015 |®6 R UEESL (1 MRL0 [Fitting 2
40736009 |4 EBSL (MS) Fitting 8
10 |S05064- I24T M4*30 Screw 8
11 (4073001100 |24 il Selenoit Valve 4
13 14073003000 |HliCJAR (4 £i7) Base plate 1
14 140736016 |®6 SEHL (M5) Air Fitting 4
16 40730031  |H3HE 1 o5 4 Cover plate 1
17 140730013 [ X 504 18 Selenoit Valve 6
19 140730012  XUEC AR (7 47) Base plate 1
20 [S05062 B24T M4*20 Screw M4x20 3
21 40711010 (&4 Chain 1
22 40736017 K EHEL Fitting 1
23 161911003 |[SE @8 Air Tube 1
24 (61911002 |5 D6 Air Tube 1
25 61911001 |55 @4 Air Tube 1
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HISLZE 4 / SEWING ASSEMBLY

il o A NAME OF PARTS AR
NO. CODE QTY
1 [300803 AR Cover 1
2 407S30019 s Standoff 1
5 140736004 SERESK Fitting 2,
6 40730034 ST 16%10 Cylinder 16x10 1
12 |NO1014 PEEE M5 Nut M5 1
13 407830023 WRET Screw 1
14 40736005 B B ek 6mm Ball Joint 1

300804 Fie Connector 1
16 (40703025 s Set Collar 1

40734001 A2 12 Neadle holder 12 1

40734002 S 14 Neadle holder 14 1
27 140734003 &3 10 Neadle holder 10 1
28 140711006 = Guard 1
29 40701097 T 7]58 Center Knife carrier 1
30 140719007 F1J] 1 Center Knife 1
31  |407S30024 WZET Screw s
32 140719008 H7]2 Center Knife 1
33 1407830025 WRET Screw 2
34 140719009 WA Spring 3

40715001 R 12 Throat plate 12 1

40715002 FHH 14 Throat plate 14 1
35 140715003 i 10 Throat plate 10 1
36 (12019010 JE£R B T) Fixed Knife 2
37  [S05058 H2ET M4*10 Screw M4x10 7
38  [S05052 B24T M3*10 Screw M3x10 2
42 140701098 J6HIE S 48 Cover plate 1
43 40701099 p iR Holder 1

40730050 1

40730051 2

40730052 2
44 140730053 JEEEh Photocell ]
45 S05054 BRET M3*20 Screw M3x20 2
46  [407S15013 WZET M3*S Screw M3x5 2,
47 |S05053 BRET M3*15 Screw M3x15 2
48 40730036 fE IR 2 Photocell 5)
49 40712014 (Fs 3R Holder )
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+ . EFTZ&4 4 / THREAD PICK-UP ASSEMBLY

e= i % W NAME OF PARTS HE
NO. CODE QTY

40719011 ekt 12 ThreadCatcher 12 1
1 40719015 Je kAR 14 ThreadCatcher 14 1
2 40702015 i Shaft 1
3 (W01002 #H M3 Washer M3 1
4 |S05052 BZET M3*10 Screw M3x10 1
5 140719012 7] Knife 1
6 40703012 £ Bushing 2
7 140701100 SR Guide 1
9 40736009 b4 Sk Fitting 5/4 o)
10 [S04023 W2E] M4*50 Screw M4x50 4
11 40730037 S SDA16*25 Cylinder 16x25 1
12 40712022 HEEN A Spring 1
13 40712019 % 48 Holder 1
14 140701101 FH Guide 1
15  [S05051 IZET M3*6 Screw M3x6 D,
16 S05058 25T M4*10 Screw M4x10 2

40712020 HhEx Guard 1
17 40712025 EAT S Guard 1
18 140701102 Wil Support 1
19  [S05068 B2ET M5*20 Screw M5x20 2
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1. REKNZS / BOBBIN THREAD MONITOR

hfj (j fogs % W NAME OF PARTS QTf
1 140701103 pa Holder 1
2 40730038 (7% Photocell 1
3 40736014 i Tubin 1
4 1407830026 BRET M2*8 Screw M2x8 2
5 140718001 Rt Bobbin 2
6 40718002 B Bobbin case 2
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—+—. 74 / CENTER KNIFE SYSTEM

5 = A NAME OF PARTS =
NO. CODE QTY
1 40733004 7] e B AL Center Knife Motor 1
2 [S10016 BRET M4*5 Screw M4x5 2
3 40710001 i Eccentric 1
4 140701104 JABZ S Knife holder ]
5 140722006 5 Disk 1
6 [S05034 HZE] M5*15 Screw M5x15 1
7 140703013 VIPAESSE] Bushing 1
8 40727006 ME Spring ]
9 140702016 i Shaft 1
10 40736009 D4 KERSK Fitting 1
11 40730039 SHL SDA16*15 Cylinder 16x15 1
12 |S04023 H2E] M3*40 Screw M3x40 4
13 40722007 B RER Bushing 1
14 140703014 = Bushing 1
15 40730005 LSl Switch 1
16 40709009 Ebr Actuator 1
17 40709010 S Guide 1
18 [S10013 BZET M6*6 Screw M6x6 2
19 [S04055 . [EE] M3*30 Screw M3x30 8
20 14073004000  [/GHT SDA12*5 Cylinder 12x5 1
21 [S05034 WEET M5*15 Screw M5x15 1
22 140705006 FEhaE Actuator 1
23 140703015 £ Bushing 1
26 40702017 il Shaft 1

40703016 £ Bushing 1
27 140703021 B Bushing 1
28 40701105 PR Plate 1
30 |S05074 25T M8*20 Screw M8x20 2
31 140730042 E L Bolt 1
32 140701106 bz Holder 1
33 |S05061 B2ET M4*15 Screw M4x15 2
34 [N01012 12K M6 Nut M6 2
35 140705007 EAT Drive Link 1
37 14075830027 L Screw bolt 1
38 40705008 I Lever 1
39  [B03005 TR R A Ball bearing 1
40  [S05053 B2%5] M3*15 Screw M3x15 1
41  |S05062 W2ET M4*20 Screw M4x20 4
42 140708009 Washer 2
43 140708010 ‘Washer 1
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——4—. 4y4F#HlF8 / CANCELLYING SYSTEM

i 15 % W NAME OF PARTS =
NO. CODE QTY
1 40701136 E Cover 1
2 [S05058  [MEAT M4*10 Screw M4x10 6
3 0701137 %R Support 1
4 4072600 Bearing 1
5 [S05059 Screw M4x12 3
6 09 Fitting 5/4 2
7 Cylinder 16x10 1
8 Pin 6mm 1
) Cover 1
10 Shaft 1
11 Set collar 3
12 Screw 3
13 Spring 2
14 Spring 2
15 Screw 1
16 Holder 1
14 Screw M4x10 ° 2
18 407 g Cover plate 1
19 407 B Biok 1
20 11‘ s_ Guide 1
22 407 B [shim !
23 |40 ~ [Needle holder left 1
24 40 ~ INeedle holder right 1
25 0 ~ [Screw 2



JK5878 SF-4% [1 4 T4 bl

45




02

by 7 HES 2RI JRS8T8 1% [ 4 JT 441

47




NAME OF PARTS

QTY
Stacker 1
Stacker ‘ 1

Stacker Connector Arm 1 |
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(—) HL3k#4r / MACHINE BODY

b1

VAR

By # 5 P NAME OF PARTS R
NO. CODE QTY
1 300802 | Head 1
2 11612001 MR (5845) Cover 1
3 |116S20001 (At _4gET Screw 3,57 1
4 [116520002  [MAR FHBAT Rubber 1
5 40711008 MRS Oil Plate 1
6 40730055 SRk ARt Bobbin Winder Assembly 1
(=2) BIZEHLA / TENSION TRIMMER MECHANISM
’f (’;’ ﬁFOS; CA NAME OF PARTS ()ﬁr ::;
28 12004002 VIS (£) Thread Timing Lever (R) 1
29 112004003 P () Thread Timing Lever (L) 1|
30 (120811024 PRET Screw 4,37x12 2
31 12051625 WRET Stopper Screw 4,76 2
32 [12027002 DI p e Thread Timing Lever Spring 2
33 |101S11010 WRET Screw 3,57x14 5]
34 116816004 PEET INut 3,57 2
35 140705009 VEEAts Thread Timing Conn.Rod (R) I
36 40705010 IEE AT Thread Timing Conn.Rod (L) 1
37 407830028 Sk RAT Stud Screw 4,37 1
38 4075812001 N SKERET Bolt 4,76x7 1
39 (12028007 g Plain Washer 4,76 2
40 12004004 Bl Ik Movable Knife Lever 5 ]
41 [12008002 SEATHR Set Collar 2 |
42 [101S815002 WEET Set Screw 6,35 4
43 (12004005 S PR Movable Knife Bracket 2
44 1120811011 WRET Screw 3,57%8 4
45 112027003 55 38 3y Bobbin Thread Holding Spring 2
46 120811012 BRET Screw 4
47 112019001 %zl J] Movable Knife 2
48  [120S13002 WRET Screw 4,37 4
49 (12019002 ] 5 7] Fixed Knife p.
50 (120811014 WRET Stud Screw 2,38 4
51 40701107 S AR Arm positioner 1
52 1407S16006 TR R} Nut 1
53 1407S30029 W2 e Screw 1

50




- e e e e e o e — - —

ARHLEY & FHRFRLERY

JKOHRTS

P48 SIS




i
(—) bF#hHLA / UPPER SHAFT MACHANISM

fg 24:0;3 & i NAME OF PARTS Qé‘
1 |11603001 EETE Upper Shaft Bush (L) 1
2 [116S14001 WRET Set Screw 6,35%6 1
3 11603002 e Upper Shaft Bush (M) Assembly 1
4 |116S14002 ahh R e 84T [Set Screw 6,35%6 1
5 |11602001 Natiii Upper Shaft ]
6 (11604001 FOH HHAR Thread Take-Up Crank 42 1
7 |116520003 EFFF BB L7245 |Screw 7,14 1
8 |116S11015 FHAF i aRE] Set Screw 7,14 1
9  |11626002 EFAT AR Y Needle Bar Crank 42 1
11 |116S14003 EF AT A4S AL ER4T  |Set Screw 6,35%6 1
12 |116S14004 EFAT IR S [ 2 424T  Set Screw 6,35x10 1
14 [11635001 LFikTE R Timing Belt Wheel (U) Assembly 1
15 |116S14005 BRET Set Screw 6,35%6 1
16 116514006 WEET Set Screw 6,35%10 1
17 111635002 728 A i Timing Belt 1
18 B10001 ik 62047 Ball Bearing 6204ZZNR 1
19 [11635003 Nt Puley 42 1
20 (101815001 WEET Set Screw 5,95x14 9
21  [11638001 PRELAT Thread Take Up 42 1
22 11602002 PR Thread Take Up Shaft 1
23 |116S14001 WRET Set Screw 6,35%6 3
24 11626004 PR AR Thread Take-Up Slide Block 42 1
26 (11612005 = Thread Take-Up Cover 1
27  [101S11005 WZET Screw 3,575 2
() ##FHl# / NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM
’rjgf {ctFo;]'a = F NAME OF PARTS Qi
1 4070201900 A28, A4 1F | Needle Bar Rock Shaft Assembly 1
2 |11603003 e RS Bush 1
40703019 CHES Bush 1
10 140703017 FE S 1 Pin 1
40703018 &4 2 Pin ]
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-
(—) TFHiH /LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

’rz f' ?011; PN NAME OF PARTS éﬁf
1 [11603008 T HIETHE Rotary Hook Base Bush (L) ]
2 |11603009 THIhHE Rotary Hook Base Bush (R) 1

2-1  |116S30004 FEFEIRET Screw 1

2-2 (11620001 [t 2E 0il Cap 1

2-3  {11622002 T b Lower Shaft Oil Cap 1
3 [116S14001 BRET Set Screw 6,35 2
4 (11602009 TH Lower Shaft 1
5 11625001 RAA e Spiral Gear Assembly (A) 2

5-1  |116S15003 BEET Set Screw 6,35 1

52 [116S15003 BRET Set Screw 6,35 1

5-3  |116S15003 WRET Set Screw 6,35 1
10 |11603010 AR Ball Bearing Bush I
11 {11635004 TiAEER Timing Pulley (D) Assembly 1

11-1  [B10001 LR 62047 Ball Bearing 62047 1

12-1 |116515003 PRET Set Screw 6,35 1

122 [116S15003 |47 Set Screw 6,35 1

(7)) IE#ALH /ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM

= = : =

fz(;f é‘g[;; 2 W NAME OF PARTS o
1 12001001 REE (A Rotary Hook Base(L) 1
2 |12001002 B ChD Rotary Hook Base(R) 1
3 |116811007 R AR A e 42T Screw 6,35x25 2
4 |11628006 BRIE A e R4 T A Washer 2
5 11603011 e Needle Bearing 2
6  [11628007 A 2 O Ball Bearing Guide 2
7 |11624004 VR E B Needle Bearing 2
8  [11629004 | |[REH EHESRE Stop Ring 2
9  [11603012 CEiEES Rotary Hook Shaft Bush(D) 2
10 116514007 4EET Set Screw 4,76 2
11 (11605007 GBI Opener Link 2
12 |11626013 o SRR R Opener Link Shaft -
13 [116516006 HEF Nut 4,76 2
14 (11628001 H Plain Washer 4,76 2
15 (11605008 S BAREERT Opener Lever 2
16 11602010 {2 AT 4 Opener Lever Shaft 2
17 116814007 24T Set Screw 4,76 2
19 |11612014 Ireks) Opener 2
21 [201S11009 s017 8247 Set Screw 3,18 B

232 [1161800200 e A 1F Rotary Hook Assembly 2
24 [11612015 ey Gear Guide I
25 [11612015 LEealay Gear Guide !
26 116511003 EET Screw 3,57 4
27 [11602011 HEE Ping Sleeve Assembly 2

27-1 {116S11008 HREEEIRL Screw 5,59 2
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—+ . @A

=
);?(? fé‘;i % FK NAME OF PARTS QTf—

1-1  |11612019 R4 () Rotary Hook Base Cover (R) 1
1-2 (11612020 R (£D) Rotary Hook Base Cover (L) 1
2-1 11622015 BREB G Rotary Hook Base Packing (R) I
2-2  |11622016 RSN A Rotary Hook Base Packing (L) 1
4 (11622003 WEANE Rubber Ring 1
5 11626014 MEATE Rubber Presser 2
6  [116520009 T AT 0il Adjusting Screw 2
7 |11627008 ME T Set Spring 2
9  [11612021 AR il Stopper Plate 1
10 [11612022 il AR Oil Stopper Plate Presser 1
16 [11612023 T T B Wick Holder 1
18 (11612024 SR Wick Holder 1
22 |11612026 i Wick Holder 1
24 1161100600 HE AL 0il Tand Assembly 1
25 [116S11010 BRE] Screw 2
31 |11622006 iES il Cap 6
34 (11623002 s Felt 5
36 11623004 EH# Felt 1
37 |11623005 £ Felt 1
38  [11623006 HIRTEER Upper Shaft Bush Felt 1
40 11623007 EH# Felt 3
42 |11623008 £ Felt 1
80 |11622007 T Oil Seal 1
82 |11612029 ME T 48 Wick Holder 1
87 [11611009 T AR I Oil Seat 1
88  [11627009 Sk Tube Clamp 3
94 |11622008 LES] Qil Seal 1
95  |11622009 Thi 0il Cap £
100-2 {11636005 HERk Terminal 1
104 [11612030 WE TSR 0il Tube Plate 1
105 |11612031 T I £ AR 0il Tube Plate I
109 |11636004 R Wire Tube 2
118 [11623020 EH Felt 1
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= HELELILH / THREAD MECHANISM

i i A NAME OF PARTS HE
NO. CODE QTY
1 1161300100 e 2% 2% 2H 4 Needle Thread Tension Assembly 1
2 |11613008 —HR&q Thread Retamer )

3 |116516010 B FS5 AL 3 Nut 5,59 2
4 (116811003 WRE] Screw 3,57 1
5 11612039 £k 1A Stopper 1

6-1 |116S11003 IRET Screw 3,57 1
7 11626020 FAL T Tension Release Bar 1
8 |101S11005 WRET Screw 4,37x8 |

11613009 Fitek s Arm Thread Guide (U) 1
10 [11613010 Kk Arm Thread Guide (M) 1
11 [1161301100  |S&Jedi) Arm Thread Guide (D) 1

12 (116817002 Al ) Screw 3

13 |11623022 E# Felt 1
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